



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE)	
)	
Plaintiff-Below,)	
Appellant,)	No. 530, 2015
)	
v.)	On Appeal from the Superior
)	Court of the State of Delaware
ISAIAH W. McCOY,)	in and for Kent County
)	Cr. ID. No. 1005008059A
Defendant-Below)	
Appellee.)	

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

/s/ Jason W. Staib
Jason W. Staib (DE Bar No. 3779)
Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
820 North French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Phone: (302) 577-8304

Counsel for Appellant

Date: March 9, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION OVER THIS APPEAL UNDER THE COLLATERAL ORDER EXCEPTION TO THE FINAL ORDER RULE1

 A. The Orders Determined Civil Matters Independent of the Issues to be Resolved in the Criminal Case.2

 B. The Orders Bind Persons Who Are Not Parties to the Criminal Proceedings3

 C. The Orders Have a Substantial, Continuing Effect on Important Rights.....5

II. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE SUPERIOR COURT’S JURISDICTION AND POWER WERE NOT WAIVED AND SHOULD BE ADDRESSED BY THIS COURT6

III. THE SUPERIOR COURT DOES NOT HAVE STATUTORY OR INHERENT AUTHORITY TO RECLASSIFY AND HOUSE INDIVIDUALS COMMITTED TO THE CUSTODY OF THE DEPARTMENT8

 A. Section 542(a) Does Not Grant Supervisory and Contempt Powers Over Executive Branch Officials9

 B. The Superior Court Does Not Have Inherent Authority to Reclassify and House Detainees and Inmates.....11

IV. THE SUPERIOR COURT’S SIXTH AMENDMENT HOLDING IS UNPRECEDENTED AND INVALID AS A MATTER OF LAW12

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>A. L. W. v. J. H. W.</i> , 416 A.2d 708 (Del. 1680).....	7
<i>Bailey v. State</i> , 521 A.2d 1069 (Del. 1987).....	9, 10, 11
<i>Cooke v. State</i> , 97 A.3d 513 (Del. 2014).....	11
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Indus. Loan Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 541 (1949).....	1
<i>Darling Apartment Co. v. Springer</i> , 22 A.2d 397 (1941).....	4
<i>Gannett Co. v. State</i> , 565 A.2d 895 (Del. 1989).....	1, 2
<i>Schagrin Gas Co. v. Evans</i> , 418 A.2d 997 (Del. 1980).....	9
<i>State v. Cooley</i> , 430 A.2d 789 (1981).....	1
<i>State v. Gibbs</i> , 2012 WL 6845687 (Del. Super.)	13
<i>State v. Sells</i> , 2013 WL 1143614 (Del. Super)	13
<i>State ex rel. Tate v. Cabbage</i> , 210 A.2d 555 (Del. Super. 1965).....	9
<i>Superior Court v. State, Pub. Employment Relations Bd.</i> , 988 A.2d 429 (Del. 2010).....	9

<i>Vick v. Dep't of Correction,</i> 1986 WL 803 (Del. Super.)	8, 9, 10
------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------

Constitutional Provisions

Del. Const. art. IV, §11 (1)(b).....	1
Del. Const. art. III, §§ 2, 21	3

Statutes and Rules

28 U.S.C. § 1291	1
10 <i>Del. C.</i> §564	9
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 542(a).....	9
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6527	5
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6529	5
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6551	8
29 <i>Del. C.</i> § 2502	3
29 <i>Del. C.</i> § 2504(6).....	4
29 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6502	4
29 <i>Del. C.</i> § 8902(a).....	4
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 8.....	7

Other Authorities

<i>Finality-Orders Prior to Trial-Non-Party Orders,</i> 15B <i>Fed. Prac. & Proc. Juris</i> § 3914.31 (2d ed.).....	6
